

कुलसचिव कार्यालय (सामान्य प्रशासन)

Office of the Registrar (General Administration)

Ref. No. IIT(BHU)/GAD/2(36)/INIC/Comm./ 7/23

Date: 23.07.2024

Date: 23.07.2024

## NOTICE

In reference to this office notice No. IIT(BHU)/GAD/2(36)/INIC/Comm./6956 dated 25.04.2023, this is to notify that the Institute Network Infrastructure Committee has been dissolved with immediate effect.

The contributions made by the outgoing members of the aforesaid Committee are appreciated.

Further, the Institute Computer & Network Advisory Committee constituted vide notice No. IIT(BHU)/GAD/2(97)/ICNAC/Comm./6719 dated 10.07.2024 will look after the work previously assigned to the Institute Network Infrastructure Committee.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Deputy Registrar (GAD)

Ref. No. IIT(BHU)/GAD/2(36)/INIC/Comm./ 7/23

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the Deans
- 2. All the Associate Deans
- 3. All the Heads of Departments/Coordinators of Schools
- 4. The Coordinators/Incharge of Units/Centers/Offices
- 5. All the Professor Incharges
- 6. The Chief Councillor, Gymkhana
- 7. The Chairman, Institute Works Department
- 8. Professor In-charge, Shreenivas Deshpande Library
- 9. The Chairman, Council of Wardens
- 10. The Chairman, Web Management & E-mail Services Committee *With a request to upload the notice on the Institute's website*.
- 11. The Chairman, Press & Publicity Committee
- 12. The Coordinator, GTAC
- 13. The Coordinator, IIT-Cafeteria
- 14. The Chief Proctor
- 15. All Admin. Wardens/Wardens, IIT(BHU)-Hostels
- 16. All the Joint Registrars
- 17. Secretary to the Director
- 18. All the Deputy Registrars
- 19. All the Assistant Registrars
- 20. P.A. to the Registrar

Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University).

Deputy Registrar (GAD)



